## CITY OF VINELAND

## RESOLUTION NO. 2019-418

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2019-399 TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR RELATING TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO SIEMENS ENERGY, INC., HOUSTON, TX, TO COMPLETE AN ADDITION AND PROVIDE RELATED SERVICES FOR THE INTEGRATION OF ULTRA LOW SULFUR DISTILLATE (ULSD) CAPABILITY FOR THE EXISTING CLAYVILLE 64 MW SIMPLE CYCLE COMBUSTION TURBINE.

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2019 City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution 2019-399, a Resolution authorizing an award of a contract to Siemens Energy, INC to complete an addition and provide related services for integration of Ultra Low Sulfur Distillate (ULSD) capability for the Clayville Combustion Turbine; and

WHEREAS, the contract award was for \$1,559,591.00; and

WHEREAS, the amount incorporated in Resolution 2019-399 for the contract was typographically incorrect and the appropriate amount of the award of contract is \$1,595,591.00.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution 2019-399 be amended to authorize the purchasing agent to issue a contract to Siemens Energy, INC to complete an addition and provide related services for integration of Ultra Low Sulfur Distillate (ULSD) capability for the existing Clayville 64MW simple cycle combustion turbine in the amount not to exceed \$1,595,591.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the balance of Resolution 2019-399 not amended here shall remain in full force and affect.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk